

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2604-2605/2001

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY OF INCOME TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH ELECTRICIANS INDIA P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 22/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. T.A.Khan,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted as prayed for. In default, these appeals will stand abated as against respondent No.2, without further reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2604-2605 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Appropriate Authority of Income Tax ...Appellant
Vs.

Jagdish Electricians India P.Ltd.
& Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER@@
CCCCC

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

Two weeks' time is granted as prayed for. In default, these appeals will stand abated as against respondent No.2, without further reference to the Court.

.SP1

.....J.
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.
(S.B.SINHA)

New Delhi;
October 22,2002.